D1 Bath - Winsley - Bradford-on-Avon - Trowbridge - Warminster
D1x Bath - Batheaston - Bradford-on-Avon - Trowbridge

£ first bus

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)

Service No

Bath Bus Station

Bailbrook House

Bathampton, St George's Hill
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Trowbridge, Tesco
Trowbridge, Tesco/Town Hall
Trowbridge, Fore Street

North Bradley, Manor Farm
White Horse Business Park
Westbury, Railway Inn

Warminster, Market Place

Service No

Bath Bus Station

Bailbrook House

Bathampton, St George's Hill
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Trowbridge, Tesco
Trowbridge, Tesco/Town Hall
Trowbridge, Fore Street

North Bradley, Manor Farm
White Horse Business Park
Westbury, Railway Inn

Warminster, Market Place

Arr

Dep

Arr

Dep

D1

DIx

D1

05:10 05:30 06:00

0517
05:28
05:40

05:52

06:04

06:14
06:30

DIx
13:25
13:41

14.04
14:20
14:25
14:33

saturday (except Public Holidays)

Service No

Bath Bus Station

Bailbrook House

Bathampton, St George's Hill
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Trowbridge, Tesco
Trowbridge, Tesco/Town Hall
Trowbridge, Fore Street

North Bradley, Manor Farm
Westbury, Railway Inn

Warminster, Market Place

Service No

Bath Bus Station

Bailbrook House

Bathampton, St George's Hill
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Trowbridge, Tesco
Trowbridge, TescoITown Hall
Trowbridge, Fore Street

North Bradley, Manor Farm
Westbury, Railway Inn

Warminster, Market Place

Arr

Dep

Arr

Dep

D1
05:06

05:14
05:25
05:37

05:49

05:59
06:08
06:22

DIx
13115
13:32

13:53
14:.09
1414
14:20

05:39

05:54
06:05
06:09
06:14

D1
13:50

14:.02
1418
14:38

14:55

15:09

15:20
15:40

DIx
05:20
05:30

05:46
05:58
06:02
06:08

D1
13:50

14.03
147
14:36

14:51

15:05

15:14
15:31

06:08
06:20
06:33

06:48

07:01

o7:n
07:30

DIx
14:25
14:42

15:04
15:21
15:26
15:33

D1
06:08

06:16
06:27
06:39

06:52

07:02
o7:n
07:25

DIx
14:20
14:37

14:59
15:15
15:19
15:25

DIx
06:00
06:10

06:25
06:37
06:42
06:47

D1
14:50

15:03
1518
15:38

15:57

16:15

16:28
16:47

DIx
06:10
06:20

06:37
06:50
06:55
07:00

D1
14:50

15:03
15:18
15:35

15:51

16:04

16:15
16:31

D1
06:45

06:53
07:05
07:18

07:33

07:44
07:56
08:15

DIx
15:35
15:56

16:18
16:35
16:41
16:47

D1
07:05

07:13
07:25
07:38

07:52

08:03
08:12
08:28

DIx
15:19
15:36

15:58
16:14
16:18
16:24

DIx
07:09
07:21

07:39
07:54
07:59
08:05

D1
15:55

16:09
16:24
16:49

17:.07

17:24

17:39
17:57

DIx
07:09
07:20

07:38
07:53
07:57
08:03

D1
15:50

16:04
16:18
16:36

16:51

17:03

17:16
17:32

D1
07:35

07:45
08:01
08:21

08:38

08:54

09:04
09:22

DIx
16:35
17:00

17:22
17:38
17:43
17:49

D1
07:55

08:03
08:15
08:28

08:42

08:53
09:02
09:18

DIx
16:34
16:52

1713
17:29
17:33
17:39

DIx
08:02
08:17

08:39
08:54
08:59
09:06

D1
17:05

17:20
17:36
17:54

18:10

18:24

18:33
18:51

DIx
08:10
08:21

08:40
08:55
08:59
09:05

D1
17:05

1717
17:31
17:49

18:03

18:15

18:24
18:40

D1
08:45

08:56
09:10
09:29

09:46

10:01

10
10:29

DIx
18:00
18:17

18:36
18:50
18:55
19:00

D1
08:55

09:04
09:16
09:30

09:44

09:56
10:05
10:22

DIx
18:00
18:16

18:36
18:50
18:54
18:59

DIx
09:15
09:29

09:51
10:06
10
10:18

D1
18:05

18:17
18:33
18:50

19:04

19:16

19:25
19:47

DIx
09:05
09:18

09:37
09:52
09:56
10:02

D1
18:05

18:17
18:30
18:47

19:02

19:13

19:22
19:38

D1
09:55

10:05
10:18
10:37

10:55

11:09

119
1:39

DIx
18:55
19:12

19:31
19:45
19:50
19:65

D1
09:50

10:00

10:12

10:29

10:45

10:58

1:07

1n:24

D1
19:05

19:16

19:29

19:46

20:00

20:12

DIx
10:15
10:29

10:52
1:.07
mn
118

D1
19:05

19:16
19:29
19:44

19:57

20:08

DIx
10:05
10:19

10:40
10:55
10:59
11:05

D1
20:05

20:16

20:29

20:44

20:59

From 31 August 2025

D1
10:50

1:01

m14

1n:34

1:51

12:04

12:14
12:33

D1
20:05

20:15
20:28
20:42

20:56

D1
10:50

11:00
14
1:32

11:48

12:02

12:12

12:29

D1
21:25

21:35

21:48

22:03

2217

DIx
11:20
1:35

n:57
1213
12:17
12:24

D1
21:25

21:34
21:47
22:02

22:15

DIx
11:02
118

11:39
1:54
1:59
12:05

D1
23:20

23:30

23:42

23:57

00:12

D1
11:50

12:02

12:16

12:35

12:52

13:06

13:16
13:34

D1
2315

23:24
23:36
23:49

00:01

D1
11:50

12:01
12:15
12:34

12:50

13:04

13:14
13:30

DIx
12:20
12:36

12:59
13:14
13:19
13:26

DIx
12:15
12:32

12:53
13:09
13:13
13119

D1
12:50

13:03

1317

13:38

13:65

14:10

14:21
14:39

D1
12:50

13:02
13:16
13:35

13:51

14:.05

14:15
14:31



Sunday & Public Holiday

Service No D1 DIx D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1

Bath Bus Station 07:00 07:26 08:00 09:00 10:00 1:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:25
Bailbrook House - 07:38 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bathampton, St George's Hill 07:.08 - 08:.09 09:09 1010 1M 121 1312 1412 1512 161 1711 1810 1911 20:36
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction 07:20 - 08:21 09:21 10:22 11:22 1224 1325 14256 1524 16:25 17:24 18:24 19:25 20:48
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 07:34 07:55 08:34 09:35 10:36 11:38 12:40 1341 1441 1540 16:41 17:40 18:39 19:40 21.03
County Hall - 08:04 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Trowbridge, Town Hall 07:47 - 08:46 09:49 10:51 1152 1263 13:564 1456 1553 16:55 17.564 18:54 19:56 2118

North Bradley, Manor Farm 07.567 0815 0857 10:.00 1:03 12:.04 13.06 1407 15:08 16:05 17:06 18:.05 19:04 20:07 21:29
Westbury, Railway Inn 08:06 - 09:.06 10:09 12 1212 1315 1415 1518 16:16 17:16 - - - -
Warminster, Market Place 08:22 - 09:21 1025 1M:27 12:28 13:30 1431 156:33 16:31 17:31 - - - -

D1 Warminster - Trowbridge - Bradford-on-Avon - Winsley - Bath

D1x Trowbridge - Bradford-on-Avon - Batheaston - Bath

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)

Service No DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1
Warminster, Market Place - - - 06:32 - 07:32 - 08:17 - 09:27 - 10:31 - 1:41 - 1235
Boreham Field, The Dene - - - 06:36 - 07:38 - 08:23 - 09:32 - 10:37 - 1:46 - 12:41
Warminster, Market Place Arr - - - 06:44 - 07:47 - 0833 - 09:41 - 1046 - 11:55 - 1249
Warminster, Market Place Dep - - - 06:46 - 07:53 - 08:36 - 09:45 - 10:49 - 1:59 - 12:51
Westbury, Railway Inn - - - 07:02 - 08:14 - 08:55 - 10:05 - 1:.07 - 12:17 - 13:09
North Bradley, Manor Farm - 06:20 - 0713 - 08:25 - 09:06 - 10:16 - n7 - 12:28 - 13:20
Wiltshire College = = = = - 0836 - = = = = = = = = =
Trowbridge, Fore Street 06:15 06:31 06:48 07:26 08:06 0850 09:07 09:21 1019 10:31 119 11:31 12:256 12:41 13:27 13:33
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 06:27 06:42 07:00 07:41 0821 09:05 09:22 09:38 10:34 10:48 11:34 11:48 12:40 12:568 13:42 13:49
Batheaston, Stambridge 06:41 - 0714 - 08:38 - 09:38 - 10:50 - 1:49 - 12:565 - 13:57 -
Bailbrook House 06:44 - 0717 - 08:42 - 09:42 - 10:54 - 1:53 - 1259 - 14:.01 -
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction - 06:56 - 08:00 - 09:21 - 09:56 - 1:06 - 12:06 - 13:15 - 14:.06
Bathampton, Down Lane - 071 - 08:20 - 09:35 - 10:10 - 119 - 1220 - 13:28 - 14:19
Bath Bus Station 07.00 07:22 07:33 08:34 09:.03 09:50 10:04 10:25 114 1:35 1213 12:33 1318 13:41 1419 14:33
Service No D1 DIx D1 D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx D1 DIx DIx D1 DIx Dl Dix
Warminster, Market Place 13:35 - 14:41 15:42 - 16:49 - 17:59 - 18:53 - - 1949 - - -
Boreham Field, The Dene 13:40 - 14:47 15:47 - 16:54 - 18:04 - 18:568 - - 19:64 - - -
Warminster, Market Place Arr 13:48 - 1456 15:55 - 17:03 - 181 - 19:05 - - 2000 - - -
Warminster, Market Place Dep 13:51 - 14:58 15:58 - 17:06 - 18:13 - 19:08 - - 20:03 - - -
Westbury, Railway Inn 14:09 - 1518 16:19 - 17:24 - 18:29 - 19:24 - - 2020 - - -
North Bradley, Manor Farm 14:20 - 15:29 - - - - 18:38 - 19:33 - 20:10 20:29 - - -
White Horse Business Park - - - 16:30 - 1734 - - - - - - - - - -
Trowbridge, Fore Street 14:34 15:34 1545 16:44 16:48 17:48 17.50 18:48 19:01 19:43 19:56 2018 20:38 21:02 22:21 00:08
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 14:49 1550 16:01 16:59 17:.03 18:02 18:04 18:59 19:12 19:64 20:07 20:31 20:49 2112 22:31 00:18
Batheaston, Stambridge - 16:06 - - 17:19 - 18:19 - 19:25 - 20:20 20:47 - 21:24 - 00:30
Bailbrook House - 16:10 - - 17:24 - 18:24 - 19:28 - 20:23 2051 - 21:27 - 0033
Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction 15:07 - 16:19  17:17 - 18:20 - 19:13 - 20:08 - - 21:03 - 22:43 -
Bathampton, Down Lane 15:20 - 16:32 17:29 - 18:33 - 19:25 - 2020 - - 2114 - 2288 -
Bath Bus Station 16:35 16:28 16:50 17:44 17:43 18:45 18:41 19:35 19:42 20:30 20:37 21:08 2124 21:41 23:03 00:46

DIx

14:34
14:50
15:04
15:08

15:27



saturday (except Public Holidays)

Service No

Warminster, Market Place
Boreham Field, The Dene
Warminster, Market Place
Warminster, Market Place
Westbury, Railway Inn

North Bradley, Manor Farm
Trowbridge, Fore Street
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Batheaston, Stambridge
Bailbrook House

Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bathampton, Down Lane

Bath Bus Station

Service No

Warminster, Market Place
Boreham Field, The Dene
Warminster, Market Place
Warminster, Market Place
Westbury, Railway Inn

North Bradley, Manor Farm
Trowbridge, Fore Street
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Batheaston, Stambridge
Bailbrook House

Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bathampton, Down Lane

Bath Bus Station

Sunday & Public Holiday

Service No

Warminster, Market Place
Boreham Field, The Dene
Warminster, Market Place
Warminster, Market Place
Westbury, Railway Inn

North Bradley, Manor Farm
Trowbridge, Fore Street
Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge
Batheaston, Stambridge
Bailbrook House

Winsley, Wheatsheaf Junction
Bathampton, Down Lane

Bath Bus Station

Arr
Dep

Arr

Dep

Arr
Dep

DIx

06:09
06:22
06:36
06:40

06:54

DIx

15:26
15:40
15:55
15:59

16:16

D1

08:20
08:32
08:45

09:01
09:13
09:27

DIx

07:01
0714
07:29
07:33

07:50

D1
14:33
14:38
14:45
14:53
15:09
15:19
15:32
15:47

16:04
16:17
16:32

D1
08:24
08:29
08:35
08:37
08:52
09:02
09:13
09:28

09:43
09:55
10:09

D1
06:24
06:29
06:36
06:44
06:59

07:10
07:22
07:36

07:53
08:06
08:20

DIx

16:25
16:38
16:53
16:57

1713

D1
09:23
09:28
09:34
09:37
09:52
10:02

10:13
10:28

10:43
10:56
1:10

DIx

08:04
08:17
08:32
08:37

08:55

D1
15:33
15:38
15:45
15:52
16:07
16:18
16:30
16:45

17:01
17:14
17:27

D1
10:27
10:32
10:38
10:40
10:565
11:05

17
1:32

n:47
12:00
12:14

D1
07:27
07:32
07:39
07:47
08:02
08:13
08:25
08:40

08:57
o9m
09:24

D1
16:33
16:38
16:45
16:52
17:07
1717
17:29
17:43

17:59
181
18:23

D1
1:29
n:34
11:40
M43
11:58
12:08
12:19
12:32

12:48
13:00
1314

DIx

09:06
09:19
09:34
09:39

09:59

DIx

17:40
17:63
18:07
18:10

18:27

D1
12:30
12:35
12:41
12:43
12:58
13:07
13:19
13:32

13:47
13:59
14:13

D1
08:30
08:35
08:42
08:49
09:04
09:14
09:28
09:43

10:00
10:14
10:27

D1
17:34
17:39
17:46
17:54
18:08
18:18
18:29
18:42

18:57
19:09
19:21

D1
13:32
13:37
13:43
13:45
13:59
14:09
14:20
14:33

14:48
15:00
15:13

DIx

10:03
10:17
10:32
10:36

10:57

DIx

19:00
19:12
19:26
19:29

19:44

D1
14:33
14:38
14:44
14:46
15:00
15:10
15:20
15:34

15:49
16:01
16:13

D1
09:20
09:25
09:32
09:39
09:56
10:06
10:20
10:35

10:54
1:07
1n:22

D1
18:42
18:47
18:564
19:01
19:15
19:25
19:35
19:47

20:02
20:13
20:24

D1
15:35
15:40
15:46
15:49
16:03
16:12
16:23
16:36

16:50
17:02
1714

DIx

11:06
11:20
1:35
1:40

12:00

DIx

20:17
20:22
20:29
20:41
20:44

20:58

D1
16:33
16:37
16:44
16:46
16:59
17:09
17:19
17:32

17:46
17:68
18:10

D1
10:24
10:29
10:37
10:44
1:01
mn
1:25
1:40

1:59
12:12
12:28

D1
19:40
19:45
19:52
20:00
20:14
20:24
20:33
20:46

20:59
210
21:22

DIx

18:08
18:18
18:30
18:45
18:49

19:03

DIx

12:06
12:20
12:36
12:40

13:00

DIx

21.05
2117
21:29
21:33

21:46

D1
17:33
17:37
17:44
17:47
18:00
18:10
18:19
18:31

18:46
18:58
19:09

D1
1:26
1:31
1:39
1:46
12:03
1214
12:27
12:43

13:01
13:14
13:30

DIx

22:23
22:34
22:47
22:50

23:04

D1

190
19:21
19:32

19:45
19:67
20:07

DIx

13:20
13:34
13:49
13:563

14:12

DIx

00:18
00:29
00:42
00:45

00:58

D1

20:14
20:24
20:34

20:48
20:59
21:09

D1
12:31
12:36
12:44
12:561
13:08
13:18
13:32
13:47

14:.05
1418
14:33

D1

21:36
21:46
21:56

22:09
22:20
22:31

DIx

14:21
14:35
14:50
14:54

15:12

D1
13:32
13:37
13:44
13:52
14:.09
1419
14:32
14:47

15:05
15:17
15:33



